8:00 AM
1:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM

5:00 PM

3:00 PM

2021 Wichita Corporate Challenge presented by OPTI-Life

MacDonald Golf Course
MacDonald Golf Course
All Star Adventures

All Star Adventures
All Star Adventures

West Acres Bowling
West Acres Bowling
West Acres Bowling

Chicken & Pickle
Chicken & Pickle
Chicken & Pickle
Chicken & Pickle
Chicken & Pickle

Chicken & Pickle

LW Clapp Disc Golf Course

3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

Side Pockets
Side Pockets
Side Pockets
Side Pockets
Side Pockets
Side Pockets

South Lakes
South Lakes
South Lakes

Tuesday, August 17

Wednesday, August 18

Thursday, August 19

Friday, August 20

Saturday, August 21

Schedule of Events
Monday, August 16

Golf 1st Flight - Mens sponsored by Kansas Surgery and Recovery Center
Golf 2nd Flight - Womens sponsored by Kansas Surgery and Recovery Center
Mini Golf - Division 1
Mini Golf - Division 2
Mini Golf - Division 3

Bowling - Division 2
Bowling - Division 3
Bowling - Division 1

Pickleball sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 3
Pickleball sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 1
Pickleball sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 2
Cornhole sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 1
Cornhole sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 2

Cornhole sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 3

Frisbee Golf - All Divisions

Billiards sponsored by Globe Engineering - Division 2
Billiards sponsored by Globe Engineering - Division 3
Billiards sponsored by Globe Engineering - Division 1
Darts sponsored by Globe Engineering - Division 3
Darts sponsored by Globe Engineering - Division 1
Darts sponsored by Globe Engineering - Division 2

Softball sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 3
Softball sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 2
Softball sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 1



2021 Wichita Corporate Challenge presented by OPTI-Life

Schedule of Events
Sunday, August 22

9:00 AM
10:00 AM

11:00 AM
4:00 PM

6:00 PM

Collegiate
Collegiate

Collegiate
Collegiate

Collegiate

Tennis - Division 2
Tennis - Division 3
Tennis - Division 1
Track and Field sponsored by Opti-Life
1 Mile Run
Briefcase Shuttle
100M
Executive Relay
Tug of War
T-Shirt Contest
Wednesday, August 25

4:00Pm YMCA South Farha Center 3 vs 3 basketball sponsored by Mel Hambelton Ford - Division 3
4:30 PMm  YMCA South Farha Center 3 vs 3 basketball sponsored by Mel Hambelton Ford - Division 1
5:00PM YMCA South Farha Center 3 vs 3 basketball sponsored by Mel Hambelton Ford - Division 2

Thursday, August 26

4:00PM YMCA South Farha Center Dodgeball sponsored by Credit Union of America - Division 1
4:30 PM  YMCA South Farha Center Dodgeball sponsored by Credit Union of America - Division 2
5:00PM YMCA South Farha Center Dodgeball sponsored by Credit Union of America - Division 3

Friday, August 27

4:00Pm YMCA South Indoor Fields 3 vs 3 Soccer sponsored by Cargill - Division 2
4:30 PMm  YMCA South Indoor Fields 3 vs 3 Soccer sponsored by Cargill - Division 3
5:00PM YMCA South Indoor Fields 3 vs 3 Soccer sponsored by Cargill - Division 1

Saturday, Augusts 28

8:00 AM YMCA South Football Fields Flag Football sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 3
10:00 AM YMCA South Football Fields Flag Football sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 1
11:00 AM YMCA South Football Fields Flag Football sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 2

Sunday, August 29

10:00 AM YMCA South Farha Center Volleyball sponsored by Cargill - Division 1
11:00 AM YMCA South Farha Center Volleyball sponsored by Cargill - Division 2
12:00 PM YMCA South Farha Center Volleyball sponsored by Cargill - Division 3
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