2021 Wichita Corporate Challenge presented by OPTI-Life

Schedule of Events

	M	onday, August 16
8:00 AM	MacDonald Golf Course	Golf 1st Flight - Mens sponsored by Kansas Surgery and Recovery Center
1:00 PM	MacDonald Golf Course	Golf 2nd Flight - Womens sponsored by Kansas Surgery and Recovery Center
4:00 PM	All Star Adventures	Mini Golf - Division 1
4:30 PM	All Star Adventures	Mini Golf - Division 2
5:00 PM	All Star Adventures	Mini Golf - Division 3
	Tu	iesday, August 17
4:00 PM	West Acres Bowling	Bowling - Division 2
4:30 PM	West Acres Bowling	Bowling - Division 3
5:00 PM	West Acres Bowling	Bowling - Division 1
	Wec	dnesday, August 18
4:00 PM	Chicken & Pickle	Pickleball sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 3
4:30 PM	Chicken & Pickle	Pickleball sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 1
5:00 PM	Chicken & Pickle	Pickleball sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 2
4:00 PM	Chicken & Pickle	Cornhole sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 1
4:30 PM	Chicken & Pickle	Cornhole sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 2
5:00 PM	Chicken & Pickle	Cornhole sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 3
	Th	ursday, August 19
3:00 PM	LW Clapp Disc Golf Course	Frisbee Golf - All Divisions
	F	riday, August 20
3:00 PM	Side Pockets	Billiards sponsored by Globe Engineering - Division 2
3:30 PM	Side Pockets	Billiards sponsored by Globe Engineering - Division 3
4:00 PM	Side Pockets	Billiards sponsored by Globe Engineering - Division 1
3:00 PM	Side Pockets	Darts sponsored by Globe Engineering - Division 3
3:30 PM	Side Pockets	Darts sponsored by Globe Engineering - Division 1
4:00 PM	Side Pockets	Darts sponsored by Globe Engineering - Division 2
	Sa	turday, August 21
8:00 AM	South Lakes	Softball sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 3
10:00 AM	South Lakes	Softball sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 2
11:00 AM	South Lakes	Softball sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 1

2021 Wichita Corporate Challenge presented by OPTI-Life

Schedule of Events			
Sunday, August 22			
9:00 AM	Collegiate	Tennis - Division 2	
10:00 AM	Collegiate	Tennis - Division 3	
11:00 AM	Collegiate	Tennis - Division 1	
4:00 PM	Collegiate	Track and Field sponsored by Opti-Life	
		1 Mile Run	
		Briefcase Shuttle	
		100M	
		Executive Relay	
		Tug of War	
6:00 PM	Collegiate	T-Shirt Contest	
		Wednesday, August 25	
4:00 PM		3 vs 3 basketball sponsored by Mel Hambelton Ford - Division 3	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5:00 PM	YMCA South Farha Center		
Thursday, August 26			
4:00 PM	YMCA South Farha Center	Dodgeball sponsored by Credit Union of America - Division 1	
4:30 PM	YMCA South Farha Center	Dodgeball sponsored by Credit Union of America - Division 2	
5:00 PM	YMCA South Farha Center	Dodgeball sponsored by Credit Union of America - Division 3	
Friday, August 27			
4:00 PM	YMCA South Indoor Fields	3 vs 3 Soccer sponsored by Cargill - Division 2	
		3 vs 3 Soccer sponsored by Cargill - Division 3	
5:00 PM	YMCA South Indoor Fields	3 vs 3 Soccer sponsored by Cargill - Division 1	
Saturday, Augusts 28			
		Flag Football sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 3	
		Flag Football sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 1	
11:00 AM	YMCA South Football Fields	Flag Football sponsored by Opti-Life - Division 2	
Sunday, August 29			
		Volleyball sponsored by Cargill - Division 1	
		Volleyball sponsored by Cargill - Division 2	
12:00 PM	YMCA South Farha Center	Volleyball sponsored by Cargill - Division 3	